
Establishment Name: Establishment ID:

Score:  

Location Address: Re-InspectionInspection

State:City: Date: Status Code:

FDA Establishment Type:

County:Zip: Time In: Time Out:

Permittee:

Telephone:

Wastewater System:

Water Supply:

Municipal/Community

No. of Repeat Risk Factor/Intervention Violations:

Category#:

No. of Risk Factor/Intervention Violations:

Municipal/Community

On-Site System

On-Site Supply

3275 ROBINHOOD ROAD 

(336) 760-2519

9:40 AM 12:00 PM

X  

X  

X  

FRESH MARKET, THE #12 MEAT & SEAFOOD  3034020688

WINSTON SALEM NC

27106

THE FRESH MARKET INC.

04/18/2016

 99

Meat and Poultry Department

A - Open For Business

34  Forsyth

Food Establishment Inspection Report

III

Foodborne Illness Risk Factors and Public Health Interventions
Risk factors: Contributing factors that increase the chance of developing foodborne ilness.
Public Health Interventions: Control measures to prevent foodborne illness or injury.

Good Retail Practices

Compliance Status OUT R VR

Proper disposition of returned, previously 

served, reconditioned, and unsafe food

Food-contact surfaces: cleaned and sanitized

Food separated and protected

Required records available: shellstock tags, 

parasite destruction

Food in good condition, safe and unadulterated

Food received at proper temperature

Food obtained from approved source

Handwashing sinks, supplied and accessible

No bare hand contact with RTE foods or a 

pre-approved alternate properly followed

Hands clean and properly washed

No discharge from eyes, nose, and mouth

Proper eating, tasting, drinking, or tobacco use

Proper use of reporting, restriction and 

exclusion

PIC present, Demonstration - Certification by 

accredited program, and performs duties

Management and food employee knowledge, and 

conditional employee; responsibilities and reporting.

Proper hot holding temperatures

Compliance with variance, specialized process, 

reduced oxygen packaging criteria or HACCP plan

Toxic substances properly identified, stored, 

and used

Food additives: approved and properly used

Pasteurized foods used; prohibited foods not 

offered

Consumer advisory provided for raw or 

undercooked foods

Time as a Public Health Control: procedures 

and records

Proper date marking and disposition

Proper cold holding temperatures

Proper cooling time and temperatures

Proper reheating procedures for hot holding

Proper cooking time and temperatures

   Potentially Hazardous Food Time/Temperature .2653                                                              

   Protection from Contamination .2653, .2654                                                              

   Approved Source .2653, .2655                                                              

   Preventing Contamination by Hands .2652, .2653, .2655, .2656                                                               

   Good Hygienic Practices .2652, .2653                                                               

   Employee Health .2652                                                               

    Supervision .2652                                                               

   Conformance with Approved Procedures  .2653, .2654, .2658                                                            

   Chemical .2653, .2657                                                            

   Highly Susceptible Populations .2653                                                            

   Consumer Advisory .2653                                                            

9

13

12

11

10

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

24

27

25

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

CDIIN OUT N/A N/O N/ON/AOUTIN Compliance Status OUT CDI R VR

    Safe Food and Water .2653, .2655, .2658                                                               

    Food Temperature Control .2653, .2654                                                               

    Prevention of Food Contamination .2652, .2653, .2654, .2656, .2657                                                               

Proper cooling methods used; adequate 

equipment for temperature control

Variance obtained for specialized processing 

methods

Water and ice from approved source

Pasteurized eggs used where required

Thermometers provided and accurate

Approved thawing methods used

Plant food properly cooked for hot holding

Food properly labeled: original container

Wiping cloths: properly used and stored

Washing fruits and vegetables

Personal cleanliness

Contamination prevented during food 

preparation, storage and display

Insects and rodents not present; no 

unauthorized animals

    Food Identification .2653                                                               

    Proper Use of Utensils .2653, .2654                                                               

    Utensils and Equipment .2653, .2654, .2663                                                               

    Physical Facilities .2654, .2655, .2656                                                               

Utensils, equipment and linens: properly 

stored, dried and handled

Single-use and single-service articles; properly 

stored and used

Gloves used properly

Warewashing facilities: installed, maintained 

and used; test strips

Non-food-contact surfaces clean

Equipment, food and non-food-contact 

surfaces approved; cleanable, properly 

designed, constructed and used

Plumbing installed; proper backflow devices

Sewage and waste water properly disposed

Toilet facilities: properly constructed, supplied 

and cleaned

Garbage and refuse properly disposed; 

facilities maintained

37

40

39

38

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

42

47

46

45

44

43

41 In-use utensils: properly stored

52

54

53

51

50

49

48
Hot and cold water available; adequate 

pressure

Physical facilities installed, maintained and 

clean
Meets ventilation and lighting requirements; 

designated areas used

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS:

26

 

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

 

X

X

X

X

X

 

 

 

 

X

X

 

X

 

X

X

 

 

X

 

X

 

X

X

X

X

X

X

 

X

X

X

X

X

 

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

X

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

X

X

X

X

 

 

X

 

X

 

 

X

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

X

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

X

 

X

 

X

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

X

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2

3

3

2

1

4

3

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

1

3

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

0.5

1.5

.5

1

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1

1.5

1.5

1

1

1

1

1

1.5

2

.5

1

1.5

1.5

0.5

1

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

1

1

1

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

X

.5

.5

1

1

1

.5

.5

.5

.5 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 1.0

Good Retail Practices: Preventative measures to control the addition of pathogens, chemicals
Good Retail Practices: and physical objects into foods.

North Carolina Department of Health & Human Services · Divisions of Pubilic Health · Environmental Health Section · Food Protection Program
DHHS is an equal opportunity employer.

Page 1 of 2 Food Establishment Inspection Report, 3/2013



Comment Addendum to Food Establishment Report

Establishment Name:

Location Address:

City: State:

County: Zip:

Municipal/Community

Water Supply:

On-Site SystemWastewater System:

Municipal/Community On-Site System

X  

X  

3275 ROBINHOOD ROAD  

34  Forsyth

Permittee:

Telephone:

Establishment ID:

Inspection Re-Inspection Date:

Status Code:

Category#:

X  

FRESH MARKET, THE #12 MEAT & SEAFOOD

WINSTON SALEM NC

27106

THE FRESH MARKET INC.

04/18/2016

(336) 760-2519

A

III

 3034020688

Email 1:

Email 2:

Email 3:

Comment Addendum Attached ?  

smoked salmo/ display

Item/Location Temp Temp TempItem/Location Item/Location

Donna J MacD/ 2-19-2019

sashimi tuna/ display

chicken saus/ display

turkey sausa/ display

ground pork/ display

lamb/ display

short rib/ dispaly

chicken brea/ display

ground chick/ display

oyster rocke/ display

trout/ display

calamari/ display

Shrimp Escab/ sea food bar

thai lobster/ sea food bar

middleneck c/ VA1517SS

Mussels/ ME123SS

Drumettes/ walk in

beef/ walk in

chicken brea/ walk in

sanitizer (q/ three comp sink 1 (ppm)

sanitizer (q/ three comp sink 2 (ppm)

hot water/ three comp 1

hot water/ three comp 2

0.0

37.0

38.0

39.0

43.0

40.0

38.0

35.0

40.0

40.0

39.0

38.0

38.0

31.0

29.0

0.0

0.0

36.0

40.0

37.0

150.0

200.0

118.0

130.0

Temperature Observations

Observations and Corrective Actions
Violatons cited in this report must be corrected within the time frames below , or as stated in sections 8-405.11 of the food code.

Observations and Corrective Actions
Item

Number

4-205.10 Food Equipment, Certification and Classification - C One crockpot and one induction cook top on table in meat market. PIC 

stated that these items are used to cook bacon for ambiance during sale days. Neither the crockpot nor the induction cook top are certified 

for establishment use, all food equipment must be of ANSI certified construction. Remove the two items. / Two wooden crates used as 

shelves in the walk in freezer. Crates may not be used for shelving, replace with ANSI approved shelves.  // 4-501.11 Good Repair and 

Proper Adjustment-Equipment - C Metal brackets on the front of the display coolers are pulling away and need to be sealed down with 

rivets or caulking. / One metal panel on seafood cooler is bent inward and needs to be repaired to be flush with the cabinets. / One inch 

gaps present where display coolers meet wood cabinets. Seal the gaps between cabinets and coolers. / Small cracks present on wash and 

rinse vats of three compartment sink in small prep room, all four corners of prep sink in small prep room are cracked. Have cracks welded 

shut and sanded smooth to maintain cleanable finish. / Multiple metal pans are dented and stained. Continue cycling out damaged pans 

for new ones to maintain easy to clean stock. / Cutting boards on tables in cutting room have deep cuts, resurface or replace cutting 

boards. / Equipment shall be kept in good repair.

 45

Person in Charge (Print & Sign): Donna MacDonald

Regulatory Authority (Print & Sign):

REHS ID:

Verification Required Date:

2450 Chrobak, Joseph

REHS Contact Phone Number: (336)703-3164

Joseph Chrobak

North Carolina Department of Health & Human Services · Divisions of Pubilic Health · Environmental Health Section · Food Protection Program
DHHS is an equal opportunity employer.

Page 2 of 2 Food Establishment Inspection Report, 3/2013


