Food Establishment Inspection Report Score: 99					
Establishment Name:	FRESH MARKET, THE #12 MEAT & SEAFOOD		Establishment ID : <u>3034020688</u>		
Location Address: 3	275 ROBINHOOD ROAD		Inspection Re-Inspection		
City: WINSTON SALEM		State: NC	Date: 04/18/2016 Status Code: A - Open For Business		
Zip: <u>27106</u>	County: 34 Forsyth		Time In: 9:40 AM Time Out: 12:00 PM		
Permittee: THE FF	RESH MARKET INC.		Category#: III		
Telephone: (336) 7	60-2519		FDA Establishment Type: Meat and Poultry Department		
Wastewater System:	X Municipal/Community	On-Site System	No. of Risk Factor/Intervention Violations:		
Water Supply:	Municipal/Community	On-Site Supply	No. of Repeat Risk Factor/Intervention Violations:		
Foodborne Illness Risk Factors and Public Health Interventions Risk factors: Contributing factors that increase the chance of developing foodborne illness. Public Health Interventions: Control measures to prevent foodborne illness or injury. Good Retail Practices: Preventative measures to control the addition of pathogens, changing and physical objects into foods.					
IN OUT N/A N/O	Compliance Status	OUT CDI R V	/R IN OUT N/A N/O Compliance Status OUT CDI R	VF	
Supervision	.2652		Safe Food and Water .2653, .2655, .2658		
	PIC present, Demonstration - Certification by accredited program, and performs duties	2 0	28 Pasteurized eggs used where required		
Employee Health	.2652		29 X Water and ice from approved source 2 1 0	Π	
	Management and food employee knowledge, and	3 1.5 0	30 Variance obtained for specialized processing	Г	
	conditional employee; responsibilities and reporting. Proper use of reporting, restriction and		Food Temperature Control .2653, .2654		
3 X	exclusion	3 1.5 0	Proper cooling methods used; adequate	Г	
Good Hygienic Practice	s .2652, .2653		32 Plant food properly cooked for hot holding	H	
4 X	Proper eating, tasting, drinking, or tobacco use	2 1 0		H	
5 X	No discharge from eyes, nose, and mouth	1 .5 0	33 X Approved thawing methods used	L	
Preventing Contaminati	on by Hands .2652, .2653, .2655, .2656	<u> </u>	34 X		
	Hands clean and properly washed	4 2 0	Food Identification .2653		
 	No bare hand contact with RTE foods or a		35 X Food properly labeled: original container		
	pre-approved alternate properly followed	3 1.5 0	Prevention of Food Contamination .2652, .2653, .2654, .2656, .2657		
8 X 🔲 🔲 🗆	Handwashing sinks, supplied and accessible	2 1 0	Insects and rodents not present; no	Γ	
Approved Source	.2653, .2655			L	
9 🛛 🗆 🗀	Food obtained from approved source	2 1 0	37 X Contamination prevented during food preparation, storage and display	l	
10	Food received at proper temperature	2 1 0	38 X Personal cleanliness	Γ	
11 X 🗆 🗆 🗆	Food in good condition, safe and unadulterated	2 1 0		Г	
 	Required records available: shellstock tags,			\vdash	
12 X	parasite destruction		40 Washing fruits and vegetables		
Protection from Contam	ination .2653, .2654		Proper Use of Utensils .2653, .2654		
13 X L L L	Food separated and protected	3 1.5 0	41 X		
14 🗓 🗌 🗎	Food-contact surfaces: cleaned and sanitized	3 1.5 0	Utensils, equipment and linens: properly	Г	
15 X 🗆 🗆 🗆	Proper disposition of returned, previously	2 1 0	42 X D D Otensis, equipment and linens: properly 1 0.5 0		
	served, reconditioned, and unsafe food		43 X Single-use and single-service articles; properly	l	
Potentially Hazardous F	Food Time/Temperature .2653			H	
	Proper cooking time and temperatures	3 1.5 0	44 X Gloves used properly 1 0.5 0	_	
17 🔲 🔲 🖾 🖂	Proper reheating procedures for hot holding	3 1.5 0	Utensils and Equipment .2653, .2654, .2663 Equipment, food and non-food-contact		
18 X X	Proper cooling time and temperatures	3 1.5 0	45 Surfaces approved; cleanable, properly	l	
19	Proper hot holding temperatures	3 1.5 0	designed, constructed and used	\vdash	
20 X 🔲 🔲	Proper cold holding temperatures	3 1.5 0	Warewashing facilities: installed, maintained and used; test strips	l	
- 일			47 X Non-food-contact surfaces clean		
21 X L L	Proper date marking and disposition Time as a Public Health Control: procedures	- 	Physical Facilities .2654, .2655, .2656		
22	and records	2 1 0	48 X Hot and cold water available; adequate	Γ	
Consumer Advisory	.2653			H	
23 X 🔲 🔲 🖂	Consumer advisory provided for raw or	1 .5 0		\vdash	
	undercooked foods		50 X Sewage and waste water properly disposed 2 1 0	L	
Highly Susceptible Pop	ulations .2653 Pasteurized foods used; prohibited foods not		51 X	Γ	
24 L X L	offered	3 1.5 0		\vdash	
Chemical	.2653, .2657		52 X Garbage and refuse properly disposed;	l	
25 X 🔲 🔲	Food additives: approved and properly used	1 0.5 0	Discrete frame of the control of the	\vdash	
26 X 🔲 🔲	Toxic substances properly identified, stored, and used	2 1 0		L	
Conformance with Appr		2658	Meets ventilation and lighting requirements; designated areas used	l	
27 X X	Compliance with variance, specialized process,	2 1 0	TOTAL DEDUCTIONS: 1.0		
	reduced oxygen packaging criteria or HACCP plan		J	7	





Comment Addendum to Food Establishment Report

Establishment Name:	FRESH MARKET, THE #12	MEAT & SEAFOOD	Establishment ID:	3034020688		
Location Address:	3275 ROBINHOOD ROAD		X Inspection	Re-Inspection	Date: 04/18/2016	
City: WINSTON SALEM		State: NC	Comment Addendum	n Attached ?	Status Code: A	
County: 34 Forsyth		Zip : <u>27106</u>			Category#: <u> </u>	
Wastewater System:	X Municipal/Community	On-Site System	Email 1:			
Water Supply:	X Municipal/Community	On-Site System	Email 2:			
Permittee: THE FRESH MARKET INC.		 Email 3:				
Telephone: (336) 760-2519						

Temperature Observations					
Item/Location	Temp	Item/Location	Temp	Item/Location	Temp
Donna J MacD/ 2-19-2019	0.0	oyster rocke/ display	40.0	Mussels/ ME123SS	0.0
turkey sausa/ display	37.0	smoked salmo/ display	40.0	Drumettes/ walk in	36.0
chicken saus/ display	38.0	trout/ display	39.0	beef/ walk in	40.0
ground pork/ display	39.0	sashimi tuna/ display	38.0	chicken brea/ walk in	37.0
lamb/ display	43.0	calamari/ display	38.0	sanitizer (q/ three comp sink 1 (ppm)	150.0
short rib/ dispaly	40.0	Shrimp Escab/ sea food bar	31.0	sanitizer (q/ three comp sink 2 (ppm)	200.0
chicken brea/ display	38.0	thai lobster/ sea food bar	29.0	hot water/ three comp 1	118.0
ground chick/ display	35.0	middleneck c/ VA1517SS	0.0	hot water/ three comp 2	130.0

Observations and Corrective Actions Violatons cited in this report must be corrected within the time frames below, or as stated in sections 8-405.11 of the food code.				
Item Number	Observations and Corrective Actions			
45	4-205.10 Food Equipment, Certification and Classification - C One crockpot and one induction cook top on table in meat market. PIC stated that these items are used to cook bacon for ambiance during sale days. Neither the crockpot nor the induction cook top are certified for establishment use, all food equipment must be of ANSI certified construction. Remove the two items. / Two wooden crates used as shelves in the walk in freezer. Crates may not be used for shelving, replace with ANSI approved shelves. // 4-501.11 Good Repair and Proper Adjustment-Equipment - C Metal brackets on the front of the display coolers are pulling away and need to be sealed down with rivets or caulking. / One metal panel on seafood cooler is bent inward and needs to be repaired to be flush with the cabinets. / One inch gaps present where display coolers meet wood cabinets. Seal the gaps between cabinets and coolers. / Small cracks present on wash and rinse vats of three compartment sink in small prep room, all four corners of prep sink in small prep room are cracked. Have cracks welded shut and sanded smooth to maintain cleanable finish. / Multiple metal pans are dented and stained. Continue cycling out damaged pans for new ones to maintain easy to clean stock. / Cutting boards on tables in cutting room have deep cuts, resurface or replace cutting boards. / Equipment shall be kept in good repair.			

Person in Charge (Print & Sign):	Donna MacDonald	Dinna Mice wed
Regulatory Authority (Print & Sign):	Joseph Chrobak	Sofat
REHS ID:	2450 Chrobak, Joseph	
REHS Contact Phone Number:	(336)703-3164	Verification Required Date:



